IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-502
MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE

(As of December 5, 2017)

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

MONDAY DECEMBER 11, 2017

16-cv-00671-RM-MJW
17-cv-01602-RM-MJW

17-cv-02408-PAB-MJW

17-cv-01983-WJIM-MJW

14-cv-03056-MJW

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Valverde v. Xclusive Staffing, Inc. et al
Trejo et al v. Xclusive Staffing, Inc. et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Beck v. Owners Insurance Company

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Anzora v. Lezama et al

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Peraza v. Martinez et al

TUESDAY DECEMBER 12, 2017

16-cv-02181-MJW

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Freeman v. Colorado Department of
Corrections et al

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 13, 2017

17-cv-01534-RM-MJW

17-cv-00910-LTB-MJW

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Williams et al v. National Retail
Properties, Inc. et al

SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE
Montoya v. Colorado Department of
Corrections et al

THURSDAY DECEMBER 14, 2017

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE AVAILABLE

FRIDAY DECEMBER 15, 2017

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE AVAILABLE




