#### IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-502 MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE

(As of December 5, 2017)

# MONDAY DECEMBER 11, 2017

9:00 a.m.	16-cv-00671-RM-MJW 17-cv-01602-RM-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Valverde v. Xclusive Staffing, Inc. et al Trejo et al v. Xclusive Staffing, Inc. et al
10:00 a.m.	17-cv-02408-PAB-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Beck v. Owners Insurance Company
10:30 a.m.	17-cv-01983-WJM-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Anzora v. Lezama et al
11:00 a.m.	14-cv-03056-MJW	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Peraza v. Martinez et al

## TUESDAY DECEMBER 12, 2017

9:00 a.m.	16-cv-02181-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
		Freeman v. Colorado Department of
		Corrections et al

### WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 13, 2017

9:00 a.m.	17-cv-01534-RM-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Williams et al v. National Retail Properties, Inc. et al
1:30 p.m.	17-cv-00910-LTB-MJW	SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE

Montoya v. Colorado Department of Corrections et al

### THURSDAY DECEMBER 14, 2017

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE AVAILABLE

### FRIDAY DECEMBER 15, 2017

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE AVAILABLE